Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 5b 11/03/25
Gas Discharge Tube
SMD 1210 2 Poles Square End
MGTS-10 Series
FEATURE
• 1KA 8/20μs Maximum Surge Current Capacity in accordance with IEC61000-4-5
• 6KV 10/700μs Maximum Surge Rating in accordance with ITU-TK.21
• High Holder Voltage, High Insulation Resistance

Spark-over
Voltage
Impulse
Discharge
Current
Impulse
Withstanding
Voltage Capacity
Minimum
Insulation
Resistance
Maximum
Capacitance
100V/s 1KV/μs 8/20μs, 10times 10/700μs, 10times VT IR 1MHz
1210 (V) (V) (KA) (KV) (VDC) (GΩ) (pF)
MGTSE090NCB10 90±30% 700 1 6 50 1 0.5
MGTSE150NCB10 150±30% 750 1 6 100 1 0.5
MGTSE200MCB10 200±20% 800 1 6 100 1 0.5
MGTSE300MCB10 300±20% 850 1 6 100 1 0.5
MGTSE400MCB10 400+45%/-10% 950 1 6 100 1 0.5
Note: Operating Temperature: -40°C ~ +85°C
DIMENSIONS AND RECOMMENDATION PAD
Unit: mm
Series L W T G X Y